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10. Installers in Namibia 
 
If you have problems aligning the dish, or need technical on site assistance, contact one of the 
approved installers in the table below. The costs for the installers and hardware will need to be paid 
by the client themselves. 
 
Table 2 – Namibia installer list 

 

Town Installer/Dealer Tel Email 

Windhoek *Jac-Mat (premium Partner) 061 370 100 axel@jacmat.cc 

Windhoek Nick 081 124 6232 ssnick@mtcmobile.com.na 

Windhoek Frank Clear Vision 081 128 3936 clear-vision@mweb.com.na 

Windhoek Paulus 081 127 0068  

Windhoek Andreas Brettschneider 081 244 0195 andys@iway.na 

Windhoek Alfred Nissen (Freddy) 081 320 2298 alfredheinznissen@gmail.com 

Windhoek Christo Mostert 081 247 9141 jadie@afol.com.na 

Karibib/Usakos Marc Kaspari 081 367 3457 marc.kaspari@gmail.com 

Okahandja Sat-Dish Solutions 081 205 1530 okahandjasatdish@gmail.com 

Coast Central Robert Franclik  

TV and Audio 

081 211 6167 robfransat@gmail.com 

Coast Central TV Link 064 40 6032 tvlink@mweb.com.na 

Coast Central Magiel Gouws 081 260 2258 coasat.inst@gmail.com 

Coast Central Sven Koegelenberg 081 717 2866 svenkoegelenberg@hotmail.com 

Coast Central George Thourob 081 239 8078  

Walvis Bay *Andreas Thiemann 

(Decoder supply only) 

085 617 0366 coast@hitradio.com.na 

Walvis Bay TV TECHNICS 

Ian Taljaard 

081 722 8295  

Walvis Bay Lee's TV Repairs 064 207 239 lee.tv@mweb.com.na 

Gobabis *Pieter Kotze 081 243 8809 easacc@africaonline.com.na 

Tsumeb Martin Weyand 067 22 0404 mctsb@mweb.com.na 

Tsumeb Rayner Daub 081 295 7066 info@itsolutions.com.na 

Tsumeb *Dieter Neumann  

(Decoder supply only) 

085 258 0852 nsinfo@iway.na 

Grootfontein *Stephen Weyand 081 247 5077 weyand@mweb.com.na 

Luderitz *Atlantech 063 202 250 atlantec@mweb.com.na 

Outjo *Ondu Radio 067 313 607 tiaan@onduradio.com  

info@onduradio.com 

Otjiwarongo Alarmco 067 303 263 siegi@alarmconamibia.com 

Omaruru *TV Technics 064 572 800 

081 245 6838 

jacques@dgroup.na 

jacques.schlechter.na@gmail.com 

Otavi Michael Atkinson 067 235 800 michael@atkin.biz 

Otavi Solarglo 081 445 7670 

081 445 7669 

solarglotrading@gmail.com 

 

Dealers indicated in *Bold also stock decoders.  

 

Decoders are also available at the Hitradio/Satelio Namibia: 


